
List of Staff

SN Name Designation Email Address

1 Mr Mahen Nuvin Khedah Director mnkhedah@govmu.org

2 Mrs Chetanyata Devi Bhujun Confidential Secretary vramdhanee@gmail.com

3 Mr Ojashvee Bundhoo Senior Manager ojashvee@live.fr

4 Mr Vivek Mattadeen Divisional Manager vmattadeen@govmu.org

5 Mr Akshay Kowlesser Land Drainage Officer akowlesser.lda@gmail.com

6 Mr Rajneesh Ramdohur Land Drainage Officer rramdohur@govmu.org

7 Mr Yajdeep Manohur Land Drainage Officer yajdeepmanohur@gmail.com

8 Miss Bhagyasha Halkhari Land Drainage Officer bhagyhal@gmail.com

9 Miss Oumme Habiba Bauharally Land Drainage Officer habibabanarally@gmail.com

10
Mr Ahmad Sabir Hamja 

Nubheebucus
Land Drainage Officer sabir.nubheebucus@gmail.com

11 Mr Umesh Sant Kumar Persand Civil Engineer rahulpersand16@gmail.com

12 Mr Mohammad Sulaiman Cadoo GIS Officer mohammadsulaiman96@gmail.com

13
Mr Mohammad Mozaffar Houssein 

Rasmally
GIS Officer houssein.rasmally@gmail.com

14 Mr Yovan Kumar Ramful Land Drainage Inspector yvn.lda@gmail.com

15 Mr Bhavesh Rungee Land Drainage Inspector yasheelrungee@gmail.com

16 Mr Tanveer Naojee Land Drainage Inspector tanveernaojee@gmail.com

17 Mrs Reena Sobha Accounting Technician reena.woo@gmail.com

18 Mrs Vimala Murden Accounts Clerk jayamurden@outlook.com

19 Mrs Anuradha Balgobin Jeeanah Clerk/Word Processing Operator ashbjeeanah@gmail.com

20
Miss Devanee Shreeluchmee 

Valydon
Clerk/Word Processing Operator dvalydon@govmu.org

21 Miss Gitanjali Anjusha Devi Puryag Management Support Officer anjusha.puryag@outlook.com

22 Mr Chakresh Mussai Management Support Officer chakreshmussai@outlook.com

23 Mr Devendrasingh Gunnuck STM agunnucklda@outlook.com
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